
                             

   
 

 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED 

[ CIN:U40109MH2005SGC153646 ] 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
Transmission O&M Department, 

 

‘Prakashganga’, MSETCL,  Plot No.  C-19, E- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra(E),  Mumbai-400051  (Maharashtra), India 
 

Phone: (022)-69595159 (Direct)                                                  e-Mail : ceom@mahatransco.in ; 

              (022)-69595171 (Office)                                                               eegrp5@mahatransco.in 

              (022)-69852717 (Office)                                                                  

Website: https://www.mahatransco.in/ 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

SP/T-0509/0324/                            Date: 28.03.2024 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 
 

Sub: Procurement of 125MVAR, 420kV, 3Φ Shunt Reactor (04 Nos.) alongwith Surge Arrestor 

and New Uninhibited High Grade Mineral Insulating Oil for Nagpur and Pune Zone against 

e-Tender No. SP/T-0509/0324 (RFx 5000001209), Submission and Opening Due on 

18.04.2024 
       

---- 

 

Following Clause in respect of Subject e-Tender is Partially Amended- 
 

Tender Clause  Existing Clause Amended Clause 

Section-III 

Clause No. 11.0 

Turnover Criteria of 

Qualifying 

Requirements 

Total Tender Quantity under 

Column No. 4 of Table is indicated 

as 03 Nos.  

Total Tender Quantity under 

Column No. 4 of Table shall be 

read as 04 Nos. 

 

As such, Due Date of subject Tender are Extended as under- 

 

Submission- 29.04.2024 upto 16:00Hrs. 

Opening- 29.04.2024 at 16:15Hrs. 

 

Bidders are requested to note the same and submit their Bids accordingly. 
 

This is issued without prejudice to all other Terms & Conditions of the subject e-Tender. 
 

This Corrigendum is published on SRM Portal viz. https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ and 

MSETCL Portal viz. https://www.mahatransco.in/  

 

 

Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (Trans. O&M)-I/C 

 

 

 

 

 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://www.mahatransco.in/

